PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph K Dodd	01/15/2009
Linn D Wanbaugh	01/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MeadWestvaco Calmar, Inc.
Street Address:	11901 Grandview Road
City:	Grandview
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09210751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)986-6318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8169866346

Email: ryj2@meadwestvaco.com

Correspondent Name: Roxane Y. Jarvis

Address Line 1: 11901 Grandview Road

Address Line 4: Grandview, MISSOURI 64030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 300 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roxane Y Jarvis

Total Attachments: 3

source=238-USORD-ASG-011609#page1.tif source=238-USORD-ASG-011609#page2.tif source=238-USORD-ASG-011609#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022134 FRAME: 0675

500759518

Н \$40.00

Docket: CMC238 USORD Assignment: 09/210,751

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Joseph K. Dodd, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1017 SE Granada, Lee's Summit, Missouri, 64081, and Linn D. Wanbaugh, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1312 SW Stonecreek Drive, Blue Springs, Missouri, 64015, invented a certain new and useful device and methods, which an application for letters patent of the United States was filed on December 15, 1998, entitled, "TRIGGER ACTUATED PUMP SPRAYER" and assigned application number 09/210,751, now US Patent 6116472;

AND WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal place of business at 11901 Grandview Road, Grandview, Missouri, 64030, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Joseph K. Dodd and Linn D. Wanbaugh, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any non-provisional applications, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC., its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC., to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and I hereby agree that, upon request of said MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC., I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC., may consider necessary in connection with said application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

PATENT REEL: 022134 FRAME: 0676 Docket: CMC238 USORD Assignment: 09/210,751

Jøseph K. Dodd

Date: 1-15-09

Docket: CMC238 USORD Assignment: 09/210,751

Linn D. Wanbaugh

RECORDED: 01/21/2009

Date: 16 JAN 2009

PATENT REEL: 022134 FRAME: 0678